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To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D. C.

Sir v
1 hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects under Class (2

[Insert appropriate letter.]

Name. =7/ ..

Graduate in architeCtUre oo e }
[Give name of institutions and year.—Evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation to be submitted with application.]

Holder of Scholarship in archit@Cture. . ... oo
. [Give name and year.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux ArS. oo oo ez

If an Associate of a Chapter of the I;dglte, give date of}dmission thereto. oo oo
If practicing architect, ﬁrm%... (55 ___________________ 72

Have been in practice

AN

If draughtsman, employed by..... L SEUR—

[State number of years.] P -_

¢e carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institug€ and the *Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to

. maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and 9{ the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. <

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.}

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date.. ... oo

[Insert exact date of election to chapter.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Ar_chitects, have carefully e:_{amined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Prelim_Fee...%.........“...---n.-. """""""""" s e

Initiation . G T o ATl s . '
U E a The signatures of three Institute members a‘/e hererequired unless the applicant
ran, End. A& eviiiiie A has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that

. et s 4 effect should be made above by the President and Secretary. ‘Unanimous endorse-
Exhibits .. AeiT & TR R e  ment is that endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an
f opportunity to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member

G Priv. Com.of. .. AR NS {' proposed. No other form of unanimous endorsement will be accepted.}
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C.

Mey 20-1918

Wy dear Mr. Henninger:=
et

As Secretary of the Institute, it is my pleasure and duty to advise
you of your election to membership 1n the American Institute of Architects,
effective May 20th, 1918,

You have been assigned to the Iowa Chapter, within whose territory
your business headquarters are located, and I am sending e copy of this com=-
munication te ¥r, Fugene H, Taylor, the Seeretary, with the suggestion that
he communicate with you concerning the matier of dues and affiliation with
the Chapter,

You will receive under seperate cover the Proceedings for the 5Qth
Convention} and the Year Book for 1918, whioch in addition to the membershxp
records, contain the officisl doeuments of the Institute relating to matters
of professional practice., The Proceedings of the recent Conveniion and the
Annuary for 1918 will be sent as soon as printed.

The enclosed statement should receive early attention, as the ene
grossed Certificate of Hembership is not sent until this initiel sbliga=
tion has teen met, and electiom becomes void within three months of this
date for non-payment. :

Kay 1 take this opportunity te s@y tﬁat the offzoe of the Secretary
at the Octegon it for the service of every Inétmtute member. Should the oc-
casxan arise we will be gleased to give you OMr best aomperation.

 Very truly yuurs,

Seeretary[
¥r. F, 3, Henninger, - |
6@4»Secur1ties Bldg, o ' ;
Omgha, lebrasks. : . /

PiVB %

ENCL

%%Y T%a Mr . Tag J
ENT

FILES PRESI SECRETARY TREASURER




- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS Typ Apzpic,n
/ 1741 New York Avenue, N. W. InstiTurs Or ARCHITECTS

/ Washington, D. C. 1939 HOV 27 AH 9. Lfv2

THE OCTAGON

,, WASHINGTON, D, G,
Inter-Office Communication

November 24, 1939

Mr. Edward C., Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Right in line with my letter to you of a few days ago,
with respect to Mr. Henri Rush, I received a letter from Mr. F. A.
Henninger of the Nebraska Chapter, formerly a resident of Omsha.
I quote:

"Your communication with reference to my membership
in the A.I.A.

I retired from business the first part of the year
1958 and have since resided in California, hence I do not feel
that I should continue paying dues, as I am no longer an active
member of the profession.

Father time plays no favorites.
Yours very truly,

/s/ F. A. Henninger
Age 74."

It geems unfortunate that Mr. Henninger did not write this letter
a year ago, e&s it is my interpretation of the By-Laws that had he
done so he would sutomatically be a Member Emeritus if he had
kept his dues psid up in the paste I teke it now that he will have
to pey this $20.00 now owsed before he can be eligible. I, however,
Crupm /939 = hesitate to write him to this effect, as I do not wish to meke a
g e mistake, and I do not know what his status has been in the past
with respect to dues. I note, however, that he has been a member
ﬂéaﬁ;%»/aqﬁ sinece 1918, Please advise as to what should be done in this ease,
Asyﬂa/ﬁﬂﬂd*“ and whether I should take eny further part in the matter.
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Regional Director, Central
BF: AK Stetes District



/Mff/;;;;inger's present address is SN N

pa o e

. SO IITECTS Typ Aps
1365 N. Mentor Avenue ¢ . ‘ZRICAN
%X:Zbg"” . INstrTyre oF ARCEITECTS
AT ) Pasadena, California Jas { .
%ﬁi | ’ . . 33 Koy 27 AM 8l 42
. . WASHINGTON, D, €,

24, 1939

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Right in line with my letter to you of a few days ago,
with respsct to Mr. Henri Rush, I received a letter from Mr. F. A,
Henninger of the Nebraske Chapter, formerly a resident of Omaha.
I quote:

"Your communication with reference to my membership
in the A.I.At .

I retired from business the first part of the yesar
1938 and have since resided in California, hence I do not feel
thet I should continue paying dues, as I am no longer an active
member of the profession.

Father time plays no favorites.
Yours very truly,

/s/ F. A. Henninger
Age 74."

It gseems unfortunate that Mr. Honninger did not write this letter
a year ago, &s it is my interpretation of the By-Laws that had he
done so he would sutomatically be a Member Emeritus if he had

kept his dues psid up in the past., I take it now that he will have
to pay this $20.00 now owsd before he can be eligible. I, however,
hesitate to write him to this effect, as I do not wish o meke =
mistake, and I do not know what his status has been in the past
with respect to dues. I note, however, that he has been a membe?
since 1918, Please advise as to what should be done in this cese,
and whether I should take any further part in the matter.
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Very si

Regionaerirector, Central
BF: 4K States Distriet



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

/ I ' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Bovenber 27, 1832

- Berpeading Lo yoar letter uﬁ“ Hovewber ’“é%&z& m&aime! this
m*e&img, relative to ¥r. ¥, &o er, Instliiuble nouber wuslijmed
to the Neleesis Ohepted, who 18 Mﬁm for dums for 1939 in the
sgowmd of @ﬂﬂonﬂ -

Retirement or sleckion 4o W&h& Smaritus i& b w?smtic,
b muet be by sotion of The Bourd of Dirschors on epviivstion of the
snbey owniifisd for suwoh retiroeenb.

U o Jemwery 1, 1939, ﬁr. ﬂmﬁz@r hed the required Diftesn
yoern of good steading for such retiresent. Usder She esteblizbed ;oo
cedure, if he ebouid sign =nd send in the emclosed gpg&imma it eould
Mmmmmm&maﬁzwmmmm&uws g the
somvention. The Board bwe the wower to meke such retivensnt sr resission
of dues retresctive, snd his elecbion se o Member Dmeriitus could be mede
affective oo of Jempary 1, 19339, sbowdd The Bosrd be so dispossds This
mﬁ bave the affest of msﬁm e Institute ond cheoter dues for

130 amd 1940 - e well &5 211 Pulurs dust.

Te do nat m’% informetion sx %o his sdending lo '%w ahaplors
b he shonid be in good steanding thersin, &8 well ag in The Inabtitnte.

m w showe avent, if his Z*’wﬁn duar are b 1aid by Secemiwy 31,
Heamingerts W@hﬁ, will be in m@W Ain s:}é, wakil the dues

Ml is wely’ o suggestion m& the m*,k.y eouras we can {had wilel
wnild creserve e msmp anlaes jve m‘aﬁm $o pay the Juss reguired
of &%3::. mmﬁ m

&-ﬂ Qf‘ mﬁ& »-s«x'.",‘;s-';::

i,, B wxbrs sopy of '&Liss Jetier is enclosed.

%iwwaly m,
¥r, Banesliet }Wg QWW, :
Cantral @%%ﬁ gﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ%y i!ziﬁp’ .

b fpa
COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS  Tii: AMERICAN

1741 New York Avenue, N. W. INSTITUTZ OF ARCHITECTS
i D.C. ' X
Washington, 1933 DEC 14 AM 5.23
THE OCTAGON WasHINGTON,D. C.

Inter-Office Communication

December 11, 1939

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, fZxecutive Secretary
The Americen Institute of Architects

The Qctagon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

In reply to your letter of November 27th and supplement-
ing mine of November 24th, I enclose Mr., Henninger's application
in duplicate, asking that he be made a Member Emeritus. I gather
from my correspondence with Mr, Henninger and from his applieation
for retirement thet this is a case where the Board should act
favorably, for it seems rather obvious that Mr. Henninger will not
or cannot continue to pay dues. So the Institute will not
derive any income from him. Therefore, it would seem reasonable
to grent this retirement rather than endeavor to get him to pay
this $20.00 now in arrears. I do not believe he will do this
latter. I suggested it to him, but he apparently did not take
kindly to the idea.

I presume this matter will come up before the Board at
the Spring meeting.

With best wishes, I remain

Regionel Director, Centrel
States District

GS: AK



’ 4. Form 840
* . /200—11-10-38

N2APR ,
Dated 19
Received 19
Granted 19 .
‘ DUPLICATE N°Y M

(Do not fill in above dates)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHincroNn, D. C.

APPLICATION FOR RETIREMENT

]

g4t ’\] K

21a=L

 d0 LA LILSNT
I

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

ny Pl

ALIHOY
NY?

;ﬂ’;ﬁ_gg‘:ﬁ;i‘g I respectfully apply for retirement in The Institute for the following reasons:
reason, @ or b,

as the case

may be.

3 amwr&m‘svf‘«\
e7o6 Wi 1030 BEBl

310

a. 1 am more than 70 years of age. ( 7/,LZU ‘}’“/ﬁ-)

b. I am Incapacitated and unable to engage in any vocation,

Frite in I have been in good standing in The Institute and the M'deéﬂ./ chapter
© chapter. for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application,

Respectfully,

Date W/ 1937’. |

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he
shall attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but neither of requirements a or b.

; ﬁm%am soecrnel reckic,
SR e g
A Faceseasanfs % oeoencdic el

472 e 'cm,/»? recefls "
ﬁgfw7%MMZ§Wwv A & meeriZae

WDQ&) Py WW&@MJL%J

Sinerk Szl
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COPY TO
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‘ L Y
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO Y

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

" Deceuber 90, i%30,

Dear Mr. Hennimgers
M

This will scknowledge your letter of December 14
eoncerning your applicetion for retirement snd election
to the status of Nember Fueritus,

o et

Election to Member Emeritus is wade by The Board of <

) pos
Dirsctors, and your application for retirement amd sup- T

porting dats wili be brought to The Bourd's sttention at |
its meating in Hey, 1940.

Y

You will hear from us sgain &fter that time.

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Executive Secrstary

Hr. Pode Henninger, a.l.a.
1365 Hetor Avenue
Pasadena, California

FHRBO

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





